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Disclaimer

The reader / investor should not rely solely on the information herein to make decisions with respect to trading the
securities issued by Oncoclínicas do Brasil S.A. (the “Company”). This presentation has been prepared solely for
informational purposes and is not to be construed as a solicitation, an invitation or an offer to buy or sell any securities
issued by the Company and should not be treated as giving investment, legal, tax or other advice. The document may also
contain prospective statements, which are subject to risks and uncertainties as they are based on expectations of the
Company’s management and on available information at the time such statements were made. The Company is under no
obligation to update these statements. The Company’s future financial situation, operating results, market share and
competitive position may differ substantially from those expressed or suggested by forward looking statements. Many
factors and values that may impact these results are beyond the Company’s ability to control. Future projects could differ
materially due to market conditions, changes in laws or government policies, changes in operational conditions and costs,
changes in project schedules, operating performance, demands by clients and consumers, changes in commercial terms
or other technical and economic factors. None of the Company, its affiliates, directors, officers, agents or employees
undertake any obligation to provide any additional information contained in this presentation or to update this
presentation or any information or to correct any inaccuracies in any such information. For more detailed information,
please refer to our Financial Statements, Reference Form (Formulário de Referência) and other material information in our
regular channels for disclosing periodic and occasional information, namely, the CVM website (www.cvm.gov.br), the B3
S.A. – Brasil, Bolsa, Balcão website (www.b3.com.br) and our investor relations website (ri.grupooncoclinicas.com),
pursuant to applicable laws and regulations in force.



Update since the IPO

I
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Footprint as of today

Most extensive oncology care network in Brazil

73 Existing + 30 Newly 

Acquired Units

22 Existing + 6 New 

Cities
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4 Strategic transactions announced since our IPO last August,…

Transactions expected to add approximately R$ 190 million in EBITDA post-synergies¹

Acquisition of Unity Participações

R$ 145m in post-synergies EBITDA

New Cancer Center Rio de Janeiro

R$ 24m in EBITDA @ ramp-up²

40% purchase of Oncobio:

R$ 20m in post-synergies EBITDA

Partnership with Unimed BH

Expansion of treatment to Unimed

1 22 3 4

¹ Management best estimates
² Joint Venture with Unimed Rio, with proportional sharing of economics, pending CADE approval and closing.
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… leading us to over deliver on our inorganic plan

M&As Announced so far

65

190²

255

Post-IPO
Announced 

During the IPO1 Total

Source: Reference Form and Material Facts released since the IPO
¹ Cebrom and UMC.
² Includes R$ 24 million in expected EBITDA from Joint Venture with Unimed Rio, with proportional sharing of economics, pending CADE approval and closing

Adjusted EBITDA post-synergies (R$ million)
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In the meantime, our existing business continues to post robust and 
resilient results

Quarterly Net Revenue (R$ million) Quarterly Adjusted EBITDA (R$ million)

3Q20 4Q20 1Q21 2Q21 3Q21

679.4

524.9
574.3

614.6 640.2

+4.2%

3Q21

118.6

3Q20 4Q20 1Q21 2Q21

117.6
87.8

110.2 113.4

+2.9%

+29.4%

+33.9%

16.7% 17.3%

Margin Margin

+6.1%

+3.7%
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Continuous progress towards “patient journey” expansion

6th cancer center announced in Barra da Tijuca (Rio de Janeiro) and 2nd in less than 6 months

Internal cancer center footprint will enable us to internalize procedures, which today are referred to 3rd parties

Patient
General practitioner

or specialty physician:

• Urologist

• Ginecologist

• Mastologist

• Dermatologist

• Pulmonologist

• Cardiologist

Routine Exams/ 

check-up

Network of

Outpatients clinics

• Oncoclínicas Physicians

• Chemotherapy

• Radiotherapy

• Integrated Care

• Imaging

~ 90% of patient

journey

High Complexity

inpatient

Cancer Center

• Surgeries

• Diagnostics

• Bone Marrow

Transplant

• Inpatient

procedures

~ 10% of patient

journey



3Q21 Results

II
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FINANCIAL 

HIGHLIGHTS

Consistent growth

in procedure volume 

(+22.7%) 
in 3Q21 vs. 3Q20

Solid growth in net revenue 

(+29.4% 3Q21 
vs. 3Q20) 

(+6.1% 3Q21 
vs. 2Q21)

+33.9%
growth in Adjusted 

EBITDA of

R$117.6 
million
in 3Q21 vs. 3Q20

380 bps 
growth

in EBITDA Margin 

expanding from 

13.8% in 9M20 to 

17.6% in 9M21

10
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Strong and Consistent Growth in Procedures 

Procedures growing consistently every quarter and at a strong 22.7% year-over-year pace   

Procedures (in Thousands) and 

Average Ticket (R$) in the quarter

Procedures (in Thousands) and 

Historical Average Ticket (R$)

7,167

97.6

3Q20 1Q21

7,576 7,531

4Q20

7,325

2Q21

7,626

3Q21

81.879.5 89.7 93.2

+22.7%

5,763

20192018

6,210

7,093

2020

7,516

LTM 9M21

300.0

201.0

313.0
362.3

+15.8%

9M20

6,904
7,498

9M21

231.9
280.5

+21.0%
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Solid Net Revenue Growth

Net revenue growth of 29.4% in the 3Q21 vs. 3Q20 comparison and 32.4% on YTD comparison

Quarterly Net Revenue (R$ million) Historical Net Revenue (R$ million)

4Q20 3Q213Q20 1Q21 2Q21

614.6
679.4

524.9
574.3

640.2

+29.4%

LTM 9M212018 2019

1,050.8

2020

2,508.5

1,689.5

2,035.2

+23.3%

9M20

1,934.2

9M21

1,460.9

+32.4%
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Decrease in adjusted costs and expenses as a percentage of net revenue
from 86% to 82%

Adjusted Costs and Expenses¹ for 9M periods

(R$ million)

9M21

86.0%

9M20

82.0%

1,586.6
1,256.3

+26.3%

3Q21

32.0%

3Q20

29.6%
32.2%

2Q21

218.9168.2 189.5

+30.1%

Gross Profit and Gross Margin %

(R$ million)

30.6%

9M20

31.2%

9M21

603.2
447.2

+34.9%

82.1%

2Q21

82.6%

3Q20

82.2%

3Q21

557.8433.5 526.0

+28.7%

Note: (1) Excluding Depreciation & Amortization.
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Adjusted EBITDA Margin Continues Year-Over-Year Expansion Trend

Adjusted EBITDA margin reaching 17.6% in 9M21 versus 13.8% in 9M20, expansion of 380 bps

Adjusted EBITDA and 

Margin per Quarter (R$ million)

Adjusted EBITDA and Margin per Full-Year (R$ million)

Net Income

Accounting EBITDA 9M21 = R$ 195.2 million.

Adjusted EBITDA 9M21 = R$ 195.2 million + non-recurring items: Provision for long-term incentive plan (R$67.1 million), EBITDA from new operations

under ramp-up (R$30.1 million), Precision Medicine (R$21.0 million), M&A and IPO expenses (R$14.8 million), COVID-19 pandemic expenses (R$8.2 

million), and other extraordinary expenses (R$4.8 million).

2Q21

87.8

16.7%

3Q21

17.7%

3Q20

17.3%

113.4 117.6

+33.9%
163.3

262.6
320.7 341.1

15.5% 15.5% 15.8%

17.6%

2018 2019 2020 9M21

17.6%

13.8%

9M20 9M21

341.1

202.1

+68.7%

Accounting Net income 
for the 3Q21 of R$ 
150.8 million

Decrease in Net Income 
attibutable to minority
shareholders from R$ 
8.3 million in 3Q20 to 
R$ 5.6 million in 3Q21
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Indebtness

Amortization Schedule (R$ million)

Financial Leverage (R$ million)

1.807

55

341 365 340
186

9 34

Total Cash 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 > 2027

188 249 577 661 979

(471)

138 226 321 391 430 460

1.4 x 1.1 x
1.8 x 1.7 x

2.3 x

-1.0 x

2018 2019 2020 1Q21 2Q21 3Q21

Net Debt Adjusted EBITDA Leverage
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Cash Flow

(Managerial) Cash Flow 3Q21 (R$ million)
Cash Flow - Main Impacts:

OCF - Cash Flow from Operating
Activities: (i) Higher levels of EBITDA  
and (ii) advanced purchase of drugs in 
2Q21

ICF - Cash Flow from Investment
Activities: (i) CEBROM acquisition, (ii) 
Upfront payment for acquisition

FCF - Cash Flow from Financing
Activities: (i) Payment for partnerships, 
(ii) Amortization of loans and (iii) 
interest paid on loans, acquisitions and 
leases

358.8

1,674.5

104.6 -210.9

-194.7 1,732.4
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THANK YOU

Contact IR Website: ri.grupooncoclinicas.com

Email: ri@oncoclinicas.com


